				ngs, Kentucky
			Community,	Town or City
		CANCELLED	P.S.C. KY. NO	
		April 6, 2020	<u>13th Revised</u> SHEET NO.	3
South	Hopkins Wate	r District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO	D
	(Name of U	tility) KENTUCKY PUBLIC		
		SERVICE COMMISSION	<u>12th Revised</u> SHI	EET NO. <u>3</u>
		RATES AND C	HARGES	
A.	MONTHLY	(RATES:		
	<u>5/8-Inch x 3</u>	4-Inch Meter:		
	First	1,000 gallons	\$ 12.78 (Minimum Bill)	(I)
	Next	9,000 gallons	7.04 per 1000 gallons	(I)
	Next	10,000 gallons	6.57 per 1000 gallons	(I)
	Next	30,000 gallons	6.11 per 1000 gallons	(I)
	All Over	50,000 gallons	5.24 per 1000 gallons	(I)
	<u>1-Inch Mete</u>	<u>er</u> :		
	First	10,000 gallons	\$ 76.14 (Minimum Bill)	(I)
	Next	10,000 gallons	6.57 per 1000 gallons	(I)
	Next	30,000 gallons	6.11 per 1000 gallons	(I)
	All Over	50,000 gallons	5.24 per 1000 gallons	(I)
	2-Inch Mete	<u>er</u> :		
	First	20,000 gallons	\$141.84 (Minimum Bill)	(I)
	Next	30,000 gallons	6.11 per 1000 gallons	(I)
	All Over	50,000 gallons	5.24 per 1000 gallons	(I)
	3-Inch Mete	<u>er</u> :		
	First	50,000 gallons	\$ 325.14 (Minimum Bill)	(I)
	All Over	50,000 gallons	5.24 per 1000 gallons	(I)

Wholesale customers

\$3.16/thousand gallons

(I)

DATE OF ISSUE July 12, 2019	
Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 2019 Month / Date / Year	Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director
ISSUED BY /s/Roy O. McGregor (Signature of Officer)	Steven R. Punson
TITLEVice-Chairman	EFFECTIVE 7/1/2019
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2019-00204 DATE July 12, 2019	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR <u>Dawson Springs, Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	Original SHEET NO. 4
South Hopkins Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
RATES AN	ND CHARGES

B. DEPOSITS:

2/12 of the annual or estimated bill of the customer.

CANCELLED

April 6, 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE December 21, 2007 Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 2/1/2008
ISSUED BY CANAD (Signature of Officer)	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
U TITLEChairman	At a
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	By Cyphanic Funks
IN CASE NODATED	

	FOR <u>Dawson Springs, Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	Original SHEET NO. 5
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
RATES AND CH	IARGES

C. METER CONNECTION/TAP-ON CHARGES:

5/8 Inch X ³/₄ Inch All Larger Meters

South Hopkins Water District (Name of Utility)

\$800.00

Actual Cost



April 6, 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE December 21, 2007 Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY County	2/1/2008 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
TITLE Chairman	$-Q_{1}$
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	By Aphanic Funts
IN CASE NODATED	

	FOR Dawson Springs, Kentucky Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO
	1 st Revised SHEET NO. 6
South Hopkins Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	OriginalSHEET NO6

RATES AND CHARGES

D. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES:

Connection/Turn-on Charge			25.00
Field Collection Charge		1	25.00
Late Payment Penalty	CANCELLED		10% added
Meter Relocation Charge			Actual cost
Meter Reread Charge	April 6, 2020		25.00
Meter Test Charge			50.00
Reconnection Charge	KENTUCKY PUBLIC		25.00
Returned Check Charge	SERVICE COMMISSION		25.00
Service Call Investigation		4	25.00
		After hours	35.00
No report of water used by fire department	nts		20.00
Credit/Debit Card Fee:			Actual cost

Will be assessed to customers that choose to pay their bill by credit or debit card. This method of payment may be made in person at the utility office or by telephone or online when available.

If on the bill due date an attempt to pay by credit/debit card is made and the card is declined for any reason, payment is still due in full on that date and will be considered late after that date. All late charges and penalties will be applied. If a customer is paying on our disconnect day and the card is denied, the same rules as above apply, in addition to service being disconnected. When a customer makes a payment by credit/debit card, the utility will assess a fee equal to that charged to the utility by the credit or debit card processing company to process the transaction. This fee is generally calculated using a formula applied to the balance of the amount charged to the credit/debit account but may be a flat fee per transaction. Prior to processing the transaction, the customer will be informed of the fee amount and, upon request by the customer, the formula employed to arrive at this fee amount.

DATE OF ISSUE December 9, 2009 Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE January 11, 2010	OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED BY Rahad	EFFECTIVE 1/14/2010 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
TITLE Chairman	$M \cap Q$
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATED	By Executive Director

			FOR <u>Dawson Springs</u> , <u>Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City	
			P.S.C. KY. NO.	
			4 th Revised SHEET NO. 7	
So	outh Hopkins Water District		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.	
	(Name of Utility)		<u>3rd Revised</u> SHEET NO. 7	
		RATES AND	CHARGES	
E.	PURCHASED WATER	RATES:	Rate:	
	Dawson Springs City Wa			
	All Usage	CANCELL	Cost of production adjusted by annual audit	
	City of Madisonville:			
	All Usage	April 6, 2020	Cost of production adjusted by annual audit	
		KENTUCKY PUE SERVICE COMMIS	-	
<u>F.</u>	LEAK ADJUSTMENT F	ATE:	Actual cost of water pumped	
~				
<u>G.</u>	WHOLESALE WATER	<u>RATES:</u>	Cost of production plus amortization plus	
			pumping expense X 1.25	
			Current rate is \$2.69 per thousand gallons 2.71 - effective 3/31/2019	

H. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM RATES:

Not applicable

DATE OF ISSUE	October 15, 2014 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	July 1, 2014	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY	Month / Date / Year /s/Robert J. Tucker (Signature of Officer)	Bunt Kirtley
TITLE Chairman		EFFECTIVE
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER IN CASE NO. 2010-00074	OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 4DATED Sept. 22, 2010	7/1/2014 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

AREA Dawson Springs Area of Hopkins County		
P.S.C. KY. NO	1	
First Revised SHEET NO. 7 1	71	
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.		
OriginalSHEET NO	7.1	

(D)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE



DATE OF ISSUE October 8, 2019	KENTUCKY
Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE December 1, 2019	Gwen R. Pinson
Month / Date / Year	Executive Director
ISSUED BY (Signature)	Sturen R. Punson
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATED	EFFECTIVE 12/1/2019 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

South Hopkins Water District (Name of Utility)

.